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Quick Setup Guide

OH85N

*The colour and the appearance may differ depending on the product, and the content in the manual is subject to change without
prior notice to improve the performance.

*Download the user manual from the website for further details.
http://www.samsung.com/displaysolutions

Checking the Components
(1) Quick Setup Guide (2) Warranty card (Not available in some locations) (3) Regulatory guide
(4) Batteries (AAA x 2) (Not available in some locations) (5) Remote Control (¢) Cover-Cap x 16

Contact the vendor where you purchased the product if any components are missing.
Components may differ in different locations.

Ports

@ Connect to a USB memory device.
@ Connects to MDC using a LAN cable. (10/100 Mbps)
*Use Cat7(*STP Type) cable for the connection.
- Shielded Twist Pair.

@ Connects to a source device using a HDMI cable or
HDMI-DVI cable.

@ Connects to a PC using a DP cable.
*QObtain sharp picture quality when viewing UHD
content at 60Hz.

Air outlet

@ Outputs sound to an audio device via an audio cable.
@ Connects to MDC using an R$232C adapter.

*(: Cover-cap locations
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Troubleshooting Guide

Issues

Solutions

The screen keeps switching on and off.

Check that the cable between the product and the PC is connected correctly.

No Signal is displayed on the screen.

Check that the product is connected correctly with a cable.

Check that the source device connected to the product is powered on.
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HEVCAdvance™

Covered by Patents at patentlist.hevcadvance.com
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Specifications
Model Name OH85N

Size 85 CLASS (84.5 inches /214.7 cm)
Panel

Display area

1872 mm (H) x 1053 mm (V)

Power Supply

AC100-240V~ 50/60Hz
Refer to the label at the back of the product as the standard voltage can vary in different countries.

Environmental
considerations

Temperature: -30 °C - 50 °C (-22 °F - 122 °F)

Operating * Refer to Installation Guide for installation with an enclosure exposed to direct sunlight.
Humidity: 10% - 80%, non-condensing
- 0, — 0, - o — o
Storage Temperature: -20 °C - 50 °C (-4 °F -122 °F)

Humidity: 5% — 95%, non-condensing

*This is a class A product. In a domestic environment this product may cause radio interference in which case the user may be
required to take adequate measures.

*Forinformation on Samsung’s environmental commitments and product-specific requlatory obligations, e.g. REACH, WEEE,
Batteries, visit http://www.samsung.com/uk/aboutsamsung/samsungelectronics/corporatecitizenship/data_corner.html

*For detailed device specifications, visit the Samsung Electronics website.
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KpaTKO PBKOBOACTBO 3a UHCTAJIMPaHe

*L|BeTbT M BbHLIHWAT BUJ, MOXKe Aa Ce pa3nnyaear B
33BMCMMOCT OT NMPOAYKTA, @ CbAbPXKAHNETO Ha PbKOBOACTBOTO
noAnexu Ha NpoMsHa 6e3 npeansBecTue ¢ Len nogobpssaHe
Ha paborara.

*M3Ternete PbKOBOACTBOTO 3a NOTpebMTENs OT yebcaiiTa 3a
LOMbAHUTENHA MHPOPMaLMS.

lpoBepKa Ha KOMMOHEHTUTe

(1) KpaTko pbKOBOACTBO 3@ MHCTanMpaHe (2) fapaHuMoHHa
KapTa (He ce npefnara Ha Hakom MecTa) (3) PerynatopHo
pbKOBOACTBO (4) BaTepun (AAA X 2) (He ce npeanara Ha HAKou
MecTa) (5) IMcTaHUMOoHHO ynpasneHue (6) Kanaye x 16
CBBPIKETE Ce C MPOAABayYa, 0T KOMTO CTE 3aKyMUW NPOAYKTa,
aKo OTKPUeTe NNMCBALLM KOMMOHEHTH.

Bb3MOXKHO & KOMMOHEHTUTE Aa Ca Pa3fIMYHK 33 Pa3nnyHuTe
peruoHu.

MopToBe
@ Csbp3BaHe ¢ USB ycTpoiicTBO 3a namer.
@ Csbp3ea ce ¢ MDC ypes LAN kaben. (10/100 Mbps)
*3a Bpb3KaTa u3non3eanTte kaben Cat 7 (tun *STP).
- EkpaHupaHa ycykaHa ABOMKa.
@ CBbp3Ba ce KbM BbHLIHO YCTpoicTBO ¢ HDMI Kaben nnu
HDMI-DVI kaben.
@ Csbp3Ba ce KbM KOMMIOTLP ¢ DP Kabesn.
*3a no-ps3ka KapTuHa npu rnefare Ha UHD cbabpskaHue
npu 60 Hz.
© V13BexAa 3BYK KbM ayANOYCTPOICTBO Ype3 ayAnoKaben.
@ Csbp3sa ce ¢ MDC upe3 RS232C apantep.

CBbp3BaHe M U3Mo3BaHe Ha BbHLUHO YCTPOMCTBO

BuyKTe onncaHusaTa Ha NpeAxoAHaTa cTpaHmLa.

*3a Bpb3KaTa usnonseaite kaben Cat 7 (tun *STP).
(10/100 Mbps)

- EKpaHmpaHa ycykaHa ABoiKa.

PbkoBoACTBO 3a OTCTPpaHABaHe Ha HEM3MPaBHOCTU

Homi

HIGH-DEFINITION MULTIMEDIA INTERFACE

The terms HDMI and HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, and the HDMI Logo are trademarks
or registered trademarks of HDMI Licensing LLC in the United States and other countries.

Mpobnemu PewweHuns
EkpaHbT
MpoBepete ganu kKabensvt Mexay
HEMpeKbCHaTO NPOAYKTA M KOMMIOTBHPA € CBbp3aH
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Connecting and Using a Source Device

Connecting to MDC

Connecting toa PC o Connecting to an Audio System
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For details on how to use the MDC programme, refer to Help after installing the
programme. The MDC programme is available on the website.
http://www.samsung.com/displaysolutions

MpoBepeTe fanu NPoAYKTHT TEKYLLO e

Ha ekpaHa ce CBbp3aH C Kabes.

nokasea No
Signal.

lMpoBsepeTe 4anu ycTpONCTBOTO, CBbP3aHO
KbM MPOJYKTa € BKJKYEHO.

Contact SAMSUNG WORLD WIDE

Web site: http://www.samsung.com

Area Customer Care Centre Area Customer Care Centre Area Customer Care Centre
ALBANIA 045 620 202 FRANCE 0148630000 801-172-678* lub +48 22 607-93-33*
POLAND * (optata wedtug taryfy operatora)
AUSTRIA 0800-SAMSUNG (0800-7267864) GERMANY 0619677 555 77
PORTUGAL 808 207 267
BELGIUM 02-201-24-18 GREECE 80111-SAMSUNG (80111726 7864) only from land line +8000 (apel in retea)
BOSNIA 055 233 999 (+30) 210 6897691 from mobile and land line ROMANIA 08008-726-78-64 (08008-SAMSUNG) Apel GRATUIT
BULGARIA *3000 LleHa B Mpexara HUNGARY 0680SAMSUNG (0680-726-7864) SERBIA 011321 6899
0800111 31, beannatHa TenedoHHa NMHKA
CROATIA 072726786 IRELAND (EIRE) | 0818717100 SLOVAKIA 0800 - SAMSUNG (0800-726 786)
ITALIA 800-SAMSUNG (800.7267864) €na tevi
CYPRUS 8009 4000 only from landline, toll free i 2000 726 SLOVENIA 080 697267 (brezplacna Stevilka)
800 - SAMSUNG (800-726786) LTHUANIA 8.800.77777 SPAIN 0034902172678
CZECH Samsung Electronics Czech and Slovak, s.r.o.V Parku 2323/14, SWEDEN 0771726786
148 00 - Praha 4 LUXEMBURG 26103710 SWITZERLAND 0800 726 78 64 (0800-SAMSUNG)
DENMARK 707 01970 MONTENEGRO 020405 888 TURKEY 4447711
ESTONIA 800-7267 NETHERLANDS | 0889090100 UK 0330 SAMSUNG (7267864)
FINLAND 030-6227 515 NORWAY 21629099

*ToBa e NpPoAyKT 0T knac A. B butosa cpefja T031 NPOAYKT MOXe
[la NPUYUHM PaSMOCMYLLEHNS U B TO3U C/y4aii MOXe Aa ce
M3WCKBa OT NOTPebuTeNs Aa B3eMe afieKBaTHU MEPKU.

*3a nHbOpMaLMsa OTHOCHO aHraXKMMeHTa KbM OKONHaTa
cpesia u cneundUYHNUTE 3a NPOAYKTa PerynaTopHu
3a4b/KEHNA Ha Samsung, Hanpumep aupekTusute REACH,
WEEE, aupektuBaTta 3a 6atepunTte, nocetete http:/www.
samsung.com/uk/aboutsamsung/samsungelectronics/
corporatecitizenship/data_corner.html

*3a nofpobHu cneyndmrKaLmMm Ha yCTPOMCTBA NoceTeTe yeb
caita Ha Samsung Electronics.

Nederlands «---coooeeeeommmrmm

Beknopte installatiehandleiding

*De kleur en het uiterlijk kunnen afwijken, afhankelijk van
het product. Ook kan de inhoud van de handleiding zonder
voorafgaand bericht worden gewijzigd om de prestaties te
verbeteren.

*Download de gebruikershandleiding van de website voor meer
details.

De componenten controleren

(1) Beknopte installatiehandleiding (2) Garantiekaart (Niet
overal beschikbaar) (3) Voorschriften (4) Batterijen (AAA x 2)
(Niet overal beschikbaar) (5) Afstandsbediening

(6) Abdeckungs-Kappe x 16

Indien er componenten ontbreken, neemt u contact op met de
leverancier waar u het product hebt gekocht.

De componenten kunnen verschillen, afhankelijk van de locatie.

Poorten
@ Hiermee kunt u verbinding maken met een USB-
geheugenapparaat.
@ Hiermee kunt u het apparaat op MDC aansluiten met een
LAN-kabel. (10/100 Mbps)
*Gebruik voor de verbinding een kabel van categorie 7
(STP*).
- Shielded Twisted Pair.
@ Aansluiting voor de verbinding met een bronapparaat via
een HDMI- of HDMI-DVI-kabel.
O Hiermee kunt u het apparaat op een pc aansluiten met een
DP-kabel.
*Hiermee krijgt u een scherpe beeldkwaliteit wanneeru
UHD-inhoud met 60 Hz bekijkt.
® Voert geluid uit naar een audioapparaat via een audiokabel.
@ Hiermee kunt u het apparaat op MDC aansluiten met een
RS232C-adapter.

Een bronapparaat aansluiten en gebruiken

Raadpleeg de beschrijvingen op de vorige pagina.

*Gebruik voor de verbinding een kabel van categorie 7 (STP*).
(10/100 Mbps)
-Shielded Twisted Pair.

Problemen oplossen

HEVALSKE cvvvoereme e
Kratki vodic za postavljanje

*Boja i izgled mogu se razlikovati ovisno o proizvodu, a sadrzaj
ovog priru¢nika podloZan je promjeni radi poboljSanja
performansi bez prethodne obavijesti.

*Dodatne informacije nalaze se u korisnickom priru¢niku koji
mozete preuzeti s web-mjesta.

Provjera komponenti
(1) Kratki vodi¢ za postavljanje (2) Kartica Jamstvo (Nije
dostupno na nekim lokacijama) (3) Priru¢nik s regulatornim
podacima (4) Baterije (AAA x 2) (Nije dostupno na nekim
lokacijama) (5) Daljinski upravljac (6) Zastitna kapica x 16
Ako neke komponente nedostaju, obratite se dobavljacu kod
kojeg ste kupili proizvod.
Komponente se mogu razlikovati na razli¢itim lokacijama.
Prikljucci
@ Povezuje se s USB memorijskim uredajem.
@ Povezuje se s MDC-om pomocu LAN kabela. (10/100 Mb/s)
*Za vezu koristite kabel kategorije 7 (vrste STP*).
- Oklopljene upredene parice.
@ Sluzi za priklju¢ivanje uredaja koji je izvor signala pomocu
HDMI kabela ili HDMI-DVI kabela.
@ Povezuje se s ratunalom pomocu DP kabela.
*QOstru sliku mozete postic¢i gledanjem UHD sadrzaja pri
frekvenciji od 60 Hz.
@ Reproducira izlazni zvuk na audiouredaju putem
audiokabela.
@ Povezuje se s MDC-om pomocu RS232C adaptera.

Prikljucivanje i koristenje uredaja koji je izvor signala

Procitajte opise na prethodnoj stranici.

*Za vezu koristite kabel kategorije 7 (vrste STP*). (10/100 Mb/s)
- Oklopljene upredene parice.

Vodic za rjeSavanje problema
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Prirucka pro rychlou instalaci

*Barva a vzhled se mohou lisit podle vyrobku. Obsah prirucky
mize byt zménén bez predchoziho upozornéni za G¢elem
zlepSeni vykonu vyrobku.

*Dalsi podrobnosti naleznete v uzivatelské prirucce, kterou si
mizete stdhnout z webu.

Kontrola prislusenstvi

(1) Prirucka pro rychlou instalaci (2) Zaru¢ni list (V nékterych
zemich neni k dispozici) (3) Bezpecnostni pokyny a standardy
(4) Baterie (AAA x 2) (V nékterych zemich nenf k dispozici)

(5) Dalkovy ovladac (6) Krytka x 16

V pripadé chybéjiciho prislusenstvi se obratte na prodejce.
Dodévané soucésti se mohou lisit podle oblasti.

Konektory
@ Slouzi k pripojeni k pamétovému zafizeni USB.
@ Umoznuje pfipojeni k MDC pomoci kabelu sité LAN.
(10/100 Mb/s)
*Pro pripojeni pouzijte kabel Cat 7 (typ STP*).
- Stinéna kroucena dvojlinka.
@ Pripojeni vstupniho zafizeni (zdroje signalu) pomoci kabelu
HDMI nebo HDMI-DVI.
O Slouzi k pripojeni k pocita¢i pomoci kabelu DP.
*Kvalitni ostry obraz pfi zobrazeni obsahu UHD pfi
frekvenci 60 Hz.
@ Vysiléd zvuk do zvukového zafizeni prostrednictvim audio
kabelu.
@ Slouzi k pripojeni k MDC pomoci adaptéru RS232C.

Pfipojeni a pouzivani vstupnich zafizeni

Podrobnosti naleznete v popisu na predchozi strance.

*Pro pfipojeni pouzijte kabel Cat 7 (typ STP*). (10/100 Mb/s)
- Stinéné kroucena dvojlinka.

Prlvodce odstrafiovanim potizi

Hurtig opsaetningsvejledning

*Farven og udseendet kan - afhangigt af produktet — vaere
anderledes, og indholdet i brugervejledningen kan &ndres
uden forudgaende varsel for at forbedre ydelsen.

*Download brugervejledningen fra hjemmesiden for yderligere
detaljer.

Kontrol med komponenterne

(1) Hurtig opsatningsvejledning (2) Garantikort (ikke til
radighed visse steder) (3) Lovgivningsmaessig vejledning
(4) Batterier (AAA x 2) (ikke til rddighed visse steder)

(5) Fjernbetjening (6) Daekpropper x 16

Kontakt forhandleren, hvor du kgbte produktet, hvis der
mangler nogle komponenter.

Komponenter kan variere pa forskellige geografiske steder.

Porte
@ Tilslut til en USB-nggle.
@ Tilsluttes til MDC med et LAN-kabel. (10/100 Mbps)
*Foretag tilslutningen ved hjaelp af et Cat 7-kabel (*STP-
typen).
- Afskaermet, parsnoet kabel.
© Sluttes til en kildeenhed med et HDMI-kabel eller et HDMI-
DVI-kabel.
O Tilsluttes til en computer med et DP-kabel
*Fa skarp billedkvalitet ved visning af UHD-indhold ved 60 Hz.
@ Sender lyd til en lydenhed via et lydkabel.
@ Tilsluttes til MDC med en RS232C-adapter.

Tilslutning og brug af en kildeenhed

Der henvises til beskrivelserne pa forrige side.

*Foretag tilslutningen ved hjaelp af et Cat 7-kabel (*STP-typen).
(10/100 Mbps)
- Afskaermet, parsnoet kabel.

Problemlgsningsvejledning

Problemi RjeSenja Problémy Reseni Problemer Lasninger
Zaslon se ... | Zkontrolujte, zda je kabel mezi Skaermen bliver
neprestano Provjerite je li kabel izmedu proizvoda i Obrgzpvka se sltale monitorem a pocitatem spravné ved med at teende Kontr‘oller, a't kablet mellem produktet

A . ] P zapina avypina. - og pc'en ertilsluttet korrekt.

ukljucuje i racunala pravilno prikljucen. pripojen. og slukke.
iskljucuje. Zkontrolujte, zda je vyrobek radné Kontroller, at produktet er tilsluttet

) Provjerite je li proizvod pravilno povezan Na obrazovce se | pripojen kabelem. No Signal vises p3 | korrekt med et kabel.
No Signal se pomocu kabela. zobrazuje zprava : PR skarmen :
prikazuje na Bez signalu. Zkontrolujte, zda je pfipojené zafizeni : Kontroller, at den enhed, der er sluttet til
zaslonu. Provjerite je li uredaj povezan s zapnuté. produktet, er teendt.

proizvodom ukljucen.

Problemen Oplossingen

Het scherm wordt
constantin-en
uitgeschakeld.

Controleer of de kabel tussen het product
en de pc correct is aangesloten.

Controleer of het product goed is

No Signal wordt | verbonden met een kabel.

weergegeven op

het scherm. Controleer of het apparaat dat op het

product is aangesloten, is ingeschakeld.

*Dit is een product van klasse A. In een huiselijke omgeving
kan dit product radio-interferentie veroorzaken, waarbij de
gebruiker mogelijk passende maatregelen moet treffen.

*Meer informatie over het ecologisch engagement van
Samsung en productspecifieke voorschriften, bv. REACH,
WEEE, batterijen, vindt u op http://www.samsung.com/uk/
aboutsamsung/samsungelectronics/corporatecitizenship/
data_corner.html

*Raadpleeg de website van Samsung Electronics voor de
gedetailleerde specificaties van het apparaat.

*QOvo je proizvod razreda A. U unutrasnjem okruzenju ovaj
proizvod moze uzrokovati radijsku interferenciju koju ¢e
korisnik morati ukloniti poduzimanjem odgovarajuc¢ih mjera.

*Informacije o Samsungovom zalaganju za zastitu okolisa i
postivanje regulatornih obaveza kojima podlijezu pojedini
proizvodi, npr. REACH, WEEE, baterije, pronadite na mreznom
mjestu http://www.samsung.com/uk/aboutsamsung/
samsungelectronics/corporatecitizenship/data_corner.html

*Kako biste procitali detaljne znacajke uredaja, posjetite
mrezne stranice tvrtke Samsung Electronics.

Eesti keel

Kiirjuhend

*Varv ja valimus vdivad olenevalt tootest erineda ja selle
juhendi sisu vdib ette teatamata muutuda, et tagada parem
joudlus.

*Lisateabe saamiseks laadige kodulehelt alla kasutusjuhend.

Komponentide kontrollimine

(1) Kiirjuhend (2) Garantiikaart (Pole saadaval osades
piirkondades) (3) Normatiivne juhend (4) Patareid (AAA x 2)
(Pole saadaval osades piirkondades) (5) Kaugjuhtimine

(6) Kork x 16

Kui m&ni komponent on puudu, vdtke thendust edasimiitjaga,
kellelt toote ostsite.

Komponendid v8ivad erinevates asukohtades erineda.

Pordid
@ Uhenduse loomine USB-méluseadmega.
@ Voimaldab tthendada MDC LAN-kaabli abil. (10/100 mbit/s)
*Kasutage ihendamiseks kaablit Cat 7 (*STP-tlipi).
- Shielded Twist Pair - varjestatud keerdpaarjuhe.
@ Allikaseadme (ihendamiseks HDMI-kaabli véi HDMI-DVI-
kaabli abil.
O Voimaldab thendada arvuti DP-kaabli abil.
*Saavutate terava pildikvaliteedi, kui vaatate UHD-sisu
sagedusel 60 Hz.
@ Valjastab heli heliseadmesse helikaabli kaudu.
@ Vdimaldab thendada MDC RS232C-adapteri abil.

Allikaseadme (ihendamine ja kasutamine
Vaadake eelmisel lehel olevaid kirjeldusi.
*Kasutage ihendamiseks kaablit Cat 7 (*STP-tiitpi).
(10/100 mbit/s)
-Shielded Twist Pair - varjestatud keerdpaarjuhe.

Torkeotsingu juhend

Probleemid Lahendused

Ekraan lulitub

korduvalt sisse ja Veenduge, et toote ja arvuti vaheline

kaabel oleks korrektselt Gihendatud.

valja.
) Kontrollige, kas toode on kaabliga
Ekraanil korralikult ihendatud.
kuvatakse teade - -
No Signal. Kontrollige, kas tootega iihendatud

seade on sisse lilitatud.

*See on A-klassi toode. Koduses keskkonnas voib see toode
pdhjustada raadiohdireid, mille korral vdib kasutajal olla vaja
sobivaid meetmeid rakendada.

*Teabe saamiseks Samsungi keskkonnaga seotud panuse ja
tootepdhiste regulatiivsete kohustuste, nagu REACH, WEEE
ja akud, kohta kiilastage aadressi http://www.samsung.com/
uk/aboutsamsung/samsungelectronics/corporatecitizenship/
data_corner.html

*Seadme tapsemate tehniliste andmete vaatamiseks kilastage
ettevétte Samsung Electronics veebilehte.

* Jedna se o produkt tfidy A. V doméacim prostredi mlze tento
produkt zplisobovat vysokofrekvencni ruseni a v takovém
pripadé musi uZivatel podniknout odpovidajici opatreni.

*Informace o zavazcich spole¢nosti Samsung vici zivotnimu
prostiedi a regulacnich povinnostech vztahujicich se
na produkt, napf. REACH, WEEE, baterie, naleznete na
webu http://www.samsung.com/uk/aboutsamsung/
samsungelectronics/corporatecitizenship/data_corner.html

*Podrobné specifikace telefonu naleznete na webu Samsung
Electronics.

Pika-asetusopas

*Tuotteiden vari ja ulkoasu saattavat vaihdella, ja kdyttdoppaan
sisaltda voidaan laitteen toiminnan parantamiseksi muuttaa
ilman ennakkoilmoitusta.

*Saat lisdtietoja lataamalla kayttéoppaan sivustosta.

Osien tarkistaminen

(1) Pika-asetusopas (2) Takuukortti (Ei saatavilla joillain
alueilla) (3) Saadosopas (4) Paristot (AAA x 2) (Ei saatavilla
joillain alueilla) (5) Kaukosaddin (6) Suojakansi x 16

Jos pakkauksesta puuttuu jokin osa, ota yhteytta siihen
jalleenmyyjaan, jolta ostit laitteen.

Osat voivat olla erilaisia eri alueilla.

Portit
@ USB-muistilaitteen liitédnta
@ Liitantad MDC:hen l&hiverkkokaapelilla. (10/100 Mbps)
*Kayta kytkenndssa Cat 7 (*STP) -kaapelia.
- Shielded Twist Pair (suojattu, kierretty parikaapeli).
@ Liitanta lahdelaitteeseen HDMI- tai HDMI-DVI-kaapelilla.
O Liitanta tietokoneeseen DP-kaapelin avulla
*Varmista kuvan terdvyys, kun katselet UHD-sisaltoa 60
Hz:n taajuudella.
@ Lahettaa danen danilaitteeseen danikaapelin kautta.
@ Liitdnta MDC:hen RS232C-sovittimella.

Lahdelaitteen kytkeminen ja kaytto

Lue edelliselld sivulla olevat kuvaukset.

*Kaytd kytkenndssé Cat 7 (*STP) -kaapelia. (10/100 Mbps)
-Shielded Twist Pair (suojattu, kierretty parikaapeli).

Vianmaaritysopas

Ongelmat Ratkaisut

Naytté menee
itsestaan paalle ja
pois paalta.

Varmista, ettd tuotteen ja tietokoneen
valinen kaapeli on kytketty oikein.

*Dette er et produkt i klasse A. I et hjemligt miljg kan dette
produkt muligvis forérsage radiointerferens, hvilket betyder,
at brugeren bliver ngdt til at tage de forngdne forholdsregler.

*Du kan finde oplysninger om Samsungs miljgmaessige
forpligtelser og produktspecifikke lovmaessige forpligtelser,
f.eks. REACH, WEEE, batterier, ved at besgge http:/www.
samsung.com/uk/aboutsamsung/samsungelectronics/
corporatecitizenship/data_corner.html

*Hvis du gnsker flere enhedsspecifikationer, skal du besage
webstedet Samsung Electronics.

Frangais ..........................................................................
Guide de configuration rapide

*La couleur et laspect du produit peuvent varier en fonction du
modele, et le contenu dans le manuel peut étre modifié sans
préavis pour des raisons damélioration des performances.

*Téléchargez le manuel utilisateur du site Web pour obtenir
plus de détails.

Vérification des composants

(1) Guide de configuration rapide (2) Carte de garantie (Non
disponible dans certains pays) (3) Guide réglementaire

(4) Batteries (AAA x 2) (Non disponible dans certains pays)

(5) Télécommande (6) Cache de couvercle x 16

S'il manque le moindre composant, contactez le revendeur
aupres duquel vous avez acheté le produit.

Les composants peuvent étre différents suivant la région.

Ports
@ Permet de se connecter a un périphérique de mémoire USB.
@ Permet de se connecter a MDC via un cable LAN.
(10/100 Mbit/s)
*Utilisez le cable Cat 7(type *STP) pour la connexion.
- Cable blindé a paire torsadée.
@ Connexion a un périphérique source a baide d>un c&ble HDMI
ou HDMI-DVI.
@ Permet de se connecter a un ordinateur via un cable DP.
*Permet d'obtenir une qualité d'image nette lors de la
lecture de contenu UHD a 60 Hz.
@ Emet du son vers un appareil audio via un cable audio.
@ Connexion au MDC grace a un adaptateur RS232C.

Connexion et utilisation d’'un périphérique source

Reportez-vous aux descriptions de la page précédente.

*Utilisez le cable Cat 7(type *STP) pour la connexion.
(10/100 Mbit/s)

-Cable blindé a paire torsadée.

Guide de dépannage

Tarkista, onko laitteen johto kytketty

Ei signaalia nakyy | oikein.

naytslla. Tarkista, etti laitteeseen kytketyn toisen

laitteen virta on paalla.

Problemes Solutions

L'écran s'allume
et s'éteint
continuellement.

Vérifiez que le cable entre le produit et le
PC est connecté correctement.

*Tama on luokan A tuote. Tdma tuote saattaa aiheuttaa
radiohdirigitd asuinymparistdiss, jolloin kdyttédja saattaa
joutua tekemaan korjaavia toimia.

*Tietoja Samsungin ymparistositoumuksista ja tuotekohtaisista
oikeudellisista velvoitteista, kuten REACH, WEEE ja akut, on
osoitteessa http://www.samsung.com/uk/aboutsamsung/
samsungelectronics/corporatecitizenship/data_corner.html

*|isdtietoja laitteiden ominaisuuksista on Samsung
Electronicsin verkkosivustossa.

Vérifiez que l'appareil est connecté

Aucun signal correctement a l'aide d'un cable.

saffiche a 'écran. | Assurez-vous que le périphérique

connecté a l'appareil est sous tension.

*Ce produit est de classe A. Dans un environnement
domestique, ce produit peut provoquer des interférences
radio, auquel cas l'utilisateur sera amené a prendre des
mesures appropriées.

*Pour toute information sur les engagements de Samsung
en faveur de la protection de l'environnement et sur les
obligations réglementaires adoptées, comme le réglement
REACH, la directive WEEE, les batteries, visitez la page http://
www.samsung.com/uk/aboutsamsung/samsungelectronics/
corporatecitizenship/data_corner.html

*Pour les spécifications détaillées de l'appareil, veuillez visiter
le site Web de Samsung Electronics.



DEULESCH -+ vvvrrrreme e
Kurzanleitung zur Konfiguration

*Farbe und Aussehen des Geréts sind gerdteabhangig, und
jederzeitige Anderungen am Inhalt des Handbuchs zum Zweck
der Leistungssteigerung sind vorbehalten.

*Weitere Informationen finden Sie im Benutzerhandbuch, das
Sie von der Website herunterladen kdnnen.

Uberpriifen des Lieferumfangs

(1) Kurzanleitung zur Konfiguration (2) Garantiekarte (nicht
tberall verfligbar) (3) Erklarungen zur Einhaltung gesetzlicher
Vorschriften (4) Batterien (AAA x 2) (nicht tiberall verfiighar)
(5) Fernbedienung (6) Afdekkap x 16

Wenn Komponenten fehlen, wenden Sie sich an den Anbieter,
bei dem Sie das Gerat gekauft haben.

DerInhalt der Lieferkiste kann sich je nach Standort
unterscheiden.

Anschlisse
@ Zum Anschluss eines USB-Speichergeréts.
@ Zur Verbindung mit MDC tber ein LAN-Kabel. (10/100 Mbit/s)
*Verwenden Sie ein Cat 7-Kabel (STP*-Typ) fir die
Verbindung.
- Abgeschirmtes verdrilltes Kabel (Shielded Twisted Pair).
@ AnschlieBen an ein externes Gerat mit Hilfe eines HDMI-
oder HDMI-DVI-Kabels.
@ Zum Anschluss eines PCs (iber ein DP-Kabel.
*Sorgt fuir scharfere Bilder, wenn UHD-Inhalt bei 60Hz
angezeigt wird.
@ Gibt Ton an ein Audiogerat ber ein Audiokabel aus.
@ ZurVerbindung mit MDC tiber einen RS232C-Adapter.

AnschlieBen und Verwenden eines externen Gerats

Beriicksichtigen Sie die Beschreibungen auf dervorherigen
Seite.

*Verwenden Sie ein Cat 7-Kabel (STP*-Typ) fiir die Verbindung.
(10/100 Mbit/s)
- Abgeschirmtes verdrilltes Kabel (Shielded Twisted Pair).

Handbuch zur Fehlerbehebung

EMNVIKA -oeveveees

0dnyog ypriyopng eykataotaong

*To xpwHa Kat n epdavian evbexetat va sladpeépouv avaioya
HE TO Ttpoldv. To TiepLEXOEVO auTOU Tou eyXeLpLSiou popel
va aA&EeL xwplg mpoetdomoinan, yia Adyoug BeAtiwang Tng

amnodoang.

*MpaypatoTmotnote AP Tou eyxeLptdlou xpnong amd tnv
tomoBeaia web yLa TepLOTOTEPEG AETITOUEPELEG.

'EAEYXOG TWV HEPWIV

(1) 08nyog ypriyopng eykatdataong (2) Kapta eyyunong (Aev
SlatiBetal og opLopéveg TEpLOXES) (3) O6NYOS KAVOVLOHWY
(4) Matapieg (AAA x 2) (Agv SLatiBetal oe 0pLOpEVES
TIEPLOXEQ) (5) TNAEXELPLOTAPLO (6) KAANUpHa-KATIEKL X 16
ETILKOWVWVAOTE HE TO KATAOTNIA ATIO OTIOU AyOpAoaTe TO
TPoloV €AV AelTTOUV KATIOLA HEPN.

Ta €PN EVEEXETAL VAL SLADEPOUV TE SLAPOPETIKES TIEPLOXES.

OUpeg

@ Yuvdéetal ae GuaKeLT pvnung USB.
@ Tuvbcetat atny epappoyr) MDC péow Kahwdiou LAN.

(10/100 Mbps)

*[la T ouvdean, XpnoLpoToLote Kahwslo katnyopiag 7
(Cat 7) (*tUmou STP).
- TUVEOTPApHEVO LELYOG KAAWSLWVY.
@ TuvéeTal Og Lo CUOKEUN TINYAS, XPNOLLOTIOLWVTAS £va
KaAwbLo HDMI 1) HDMI-DVI.
@ Tuvbéetal og UTIONOYLOTH HETW KaAwbiou DP.
*EEaoPONLOTE EUKPLVI ELKOVA KATA TNV TTPOROAN
TepLexopévou UHD ota 60 Hz.
@ 'E€060¢ 11X0U 0€ GUTKEUN NXOU HETW KaAwdiou nyou.
@ Tuvdéetatl oe MDC, pe tn xpron mpooappoyea RS232C.

YUv6EON KOl XPoT HLAG CUOKEUNG TTNYAS
Avatpefte oTIC TEPLYPadES TIoU Ba Bpelte aTnNV TTponyolpEVn

agellda.

*To T ouvean, xpnotpomolote KaAwsdio katnyopiag 7 (Cat 7)

(*tomou STP). (10/100 Mbps)
- ZUVEOTPApHEVO {EUYOG KAAWSLWV.

06ny6¢ avTLpeTwLoNG TPOBANUATWY

Magyar ...........................................................................
Gyors telepitési ttmutaté

* A termék szine és megjelenése a tipustol fliggden eltérhet,
és a kézikdnyv tartalma a teljesitmény javitdsa érdekében
eldzetes értesités nélkil médosulhat.

*Tovabbi informacidért toltse le a felhasznaldi kézikonyvet a
weboldalrol.

Az alkatrészek meglétének ellenérzése

(1) Gyors telepitési (tmutaté (2) Garanciakartya (Nem
mindenhol érhet el) (3) Szabalyozé Utmutatd

(4) Elemek (AAA x 2) (Nem mindenhol érhetd el) (5) Taviranyitd
(6) Fedél-Kupak x 16

Ha barmelyik alkatrész hianyzik, forduljon a forgalmazéhoz.
Az alkatrészek térségenként eltérhetnek.

Portok

@ USB-memoriaeszkoz csatlakoztatasa.
@ Csatlakozas MDC-hez LAN kabellel. (10/100 Mbps)
* A csatlakoztatdshoz Cat 7(*STP tipusu) kabelt hasznéljon.
- Arnyékolt sodrott kabel.
@ Csatlakoztatas forraseszkozhéz HDMI-kébel vagy HDMI-DVI
kébellel.
O Csatlakoztatas szamitégéphez DP-kabellel.
*Eles képmindség elérése, amikor UHD tartalmat néz 60
Hz-en.
@ Hang tovabbitasa egy audioeszkézre audiokabelen keresztiil.
@ Csatlakoztatds MDC-hez RS232C adapterrel.

Forraseszkoz csatlakoztatasa és haszndlata

Lasd a leirasokat az eléz6 oldalon.

* A csatlakoztatashoz Cat 7(*STP tipusu) kabelt hasznéljon.
(10/100 Mbps)
- Arnyékolt sodrott kabel.

Hibaelharitasi utmutatd

Problémék Megoldasok
A képernyd Ellendrizze, hogy a kdbel megfeleléen
felvaltva be- és van-e csatlakoztatva a késziilék és a PC
kikapcsol. kozott.

JEALIANO -+ vreee e
Guida di installazione rapida

*|l colore e laspetto possono variare a seconda del prodotto,
inoltre i contenuti del manuale sono soggetti a modifica senza
preavviso allo scopo di migliorare le prestazioni del prodotto.

*Per ulteriori dettagli, & possibile scaricare il manuale utente
dal sito Web.

Verifica dei componenti

(1) Guida di installazione rapida (2) Garanzia (Non disponibile in
alcuni paesi) (3) Guida alle normative vigenti

(4) Batterie (AAA x 2) (Non disponibile in alcuni paesi)

(5) Telecomando (6) Tappo x 16

Se alcuni componenti risultassero mancanti, rivolgersi al punto
vendita presso il quale é stato acquistato il prodotto.

| componenti possono variare in base alla localita.

Porte
@ Consente il collegamento a un dispositivo di memoria USB.
@ Consente il collegamento a MDC mediante un cavo LAN.
(10/100 Mbps)
*Utilizzare il cavo Cat 7 (tipo *STP) per la connessione.
- Shielded Twist Pair, doppino ritorto schermato.
@ Collega a un dispositivo sorgente mediante cavo HDMI o
HDMI-DVI.
O Consente il collegamento a un PC mediante un cavo DP.
*Consente di ottenere una qualita dell'immagine nitida
quando si visualizzano contenuti UHD a 60Hz.
@ Consente di inviare l'audio a un dispositivo audio tramite un
cavo audio.
@ Consente il collegamento a MDC mediante un adattatore
RS232C.

Connessione e uso di un dispositivo sorgente

Fare riferimento alle descrizioni riportate alla pagina
precedente.

*Utilizzare il cavo Cat 7 (tipo *STP) per la connessione.
(10/100 Mbps)
- Shielded Twist Pair, doppino ritorto schermato.

Guida alla risoluzione dei problemi

Problem Lésungen
\?v?:dB;,giﬂ;”m Priifen Sie, dass das Kabel zwischen
ein- und 9 dem Produkt und dem PC richtig

angeschlossen ist.
ausgeschaltet.
Kein Signal Uberpriifen Sie, ob das Geréat korrekt
wird auf dem liber ein Kabel angeschlossen ist.
Bildschirm Uberpriifen Sie, ob das angeschlossene
angezeigt. Geréat eingeschaltet ist.

*Dies ist ein Produkt der Klasse A. In einer hduslichen
Umgebung kann dieses Produkt Funkstérungen verursachen.
In solchen Fallen obliegt es dem Nutzer, angemessene
MaBnahmen zu ergreifen.

*Fur Informationen zum Umweltengagement und
produktspezifischen regulatorischen Verpflichtungen von
Samsung, z. B. REACH, WEEE, Batterien, besuchen Sie http://
www.samsung.com/uk/aboutsamsung/samsungelectronics/
corporatecitizenship/data_corner.html

*Detaillierte technischen Daten des Gerats finden Sie auf der
Website von Samsung Electronics.

Portugués ......................................................................
Manual de configuracao rapida

* A cor e 0 aspeto podem diferir consoante o produto e os
contelidos do manual estdo sujeitos a alteragdes sem aviso
prévio, para melhorar o desempenho.

*Transfira 0 manual do utilizador do website para obter mais
informacdes.

Verificagdo dos componentes

(1) Manual de configuracdo répida (2) Cartdo de garantia (ndo
disponivel nalguns locais) (3) Guia de regulamentacéo (4) Pilhas
(AAA x 2) (ndo disponiveis nalguns locais) (5) Telecomando

(6) Tampa da cobertura x 16

Contacte o vendedor onde adquiriu o produto caso haja
componentes em falta.

Os componentes podem variar em locais diferentes.

Portas
@ Ligue a um dispositivo de memaria USB.
@ Liga-se ao MDC através de um cabo LAN. (10/100 Mbps)
*Utilize um cabo Cat 7 (*tipo STP) para a ligacao.
- Partrancado blindado.
@ Liga-se a um dispositivo de entrada utilizando um cabo
HDMI ou HDMI-DVI.
@ Liga-se a um PC através de um cabo DP.
*0Obtenha uma imagem nitida ao visualizar conteidos UHD
a 60 Hz.
@ Emite som para um dispositivo de dudio através de um cabo
de dudio.
@ Liga-se a um MDC utilizando um adaptador RS232C.

Ligar e utilizar um dispositivo de entrada

Consulte as descri¢des na pagina anterior.

*Utilize um cabo Cat 7 (*tipo STP) para a ligacdo. (10/100 Mbps)
- Partrancado blindado.

Guia de resolucdo de problemas

MpofARpata AUOELG
H 0B6vn
e€akohouBel va EAévETe €AV TO KAAWSLO Elval cwWOTA
evepyotoLeltal ouvbedeEvo aTO TIPOTLOY KAl aToV
Katva uTtoAoyLoTh.
amevepyoToLeiTal.
BeBalwbelte 6TL T0 TIPOLOV EXEL OUVEEDEL
Epdaviletat to OWOTA HE KAAWSLO.
HAVUpHa Xwpic BeBalwBelte 6TLN 0UOKELN TTOU
onpa oty 086VN. | ¢yel guvseBel oo tpoidy elval
EVEPYOTIOLNHEVN.

* AUTO TO TIPOLOV ePTTITEL 0TNV KATnyopia TTPOlOVTWY KAAGNG
A. Z€ OLKLOKES GUVONKEG QUTO TO TIPOTLOV EVEEXETAL VAL
TIPOKAAETEL padLOTIOPEUBOAEG, KAL OE QUTHV TNV TIEPLTTTWAN O
XPNOTNG EVOEXETAL VO XPELAOTEL VO AABEL TTpOOBETA PETPA.

*TLo TIANPOGOPLES OXETLKA PE TLG TIEPLBANNOVTIKEG SETHEVTELS
NG Samsung Kat TLG KAVOVLOTLKEG UTIOXPEWTELG TTOU adpopoUv
To Tpotdy, . REACH, WEEE, pmtatapleg, emiokepOeite
StevBuvan http://www.samsung.com/uk/aboutsamsung/
samsungelectronics/corporatecitizenship/data_corner.html

*Tla AeTtTopEPELS TTPOSLAYPAPES TNG CUTKEUNG, ETILOKEDTELTE
Vv LotooeAida tng Samsung Electronics.

ROMANG - vvvrerremme et
Ghid de configurare rapida

*Culoarea si aspectul pot fi diferite in functie de produs, iar
continutul manualului se poate schimba, fara notificare
prealabild, pentru a imbundtati performanta.

*Descdrcati manualul de utilizare de pe site-ul web pentru mai
multe detalii.

Verificarea componentelor

(1) Ghid de configurare rapida (2) Certificat de garantie (Nu este
disponibil in unele tari) (3) Ghid de reglementare (4) Baterii
(AAA x 2) (Nu este disponibil in unele tari) (5) Telecomanda

(6) Capace de acoperire x 16

In cazul in care lipsesc componente, contactati furnizorul de la
care ati achizitionat produsul.

Componentele pot diferi in locatii diferite.

Porturi
@ Realizeaza conectarea la un dispozitiv de memorie USB.
@ Realizeaza conectarea la MDC printr-un cablu LAN.
(10/100 Mbps)
*Utilizati un cablu Cat 7(*tip STP) pentru conexiune.
- Cablu izolat cu perechi torsadate.
@ Realizeaza conectarea la un dispozitiv sursa printr-un cablu
HDMI sau printr-un cablu HDMI - DVI.
@ Realizeaza conectarea la un PC printr-un cablu DP.
*Obtineti o calitate clard a imaginii cand vizualizati
continut UHD la 60 Hz.
@ Trimite sunet la un dispozitiv audio prin intermediul unui
cablu audio.
@ Realizeaza conectarea la un MDC printr-un adaptor RS232C.

Conectarea si utilizarea unui dispozitiv sursa
Consultati descrierile de la pagina anterioara.
*Utilizati un cablu Cat 7(*tip STP) pentru conexiune.
(10/100 Mbps)
- Cablu izolat cu perechi torsadate.

Gy6z6djon meg arrél, hogy a késziilék
megfeleléen van csatlakoztatva a

A képerny6n a
perty kébellel

Nincs jel Gizenet

lathato. Ellendrizze, hogy be van-e kapcsolva a

kijelz6hoz csatlakoztatott eszkdz.

*Ez egy A osztalyl késziilék. Lakosséagi kdrnyezetben a késziilék
radidinterferenciat okozhat, ez esetben sziikség lehet a
felhasznald altal tett megfeleld intézkedésekre.

* A Samsung kérnyezetvédelmi elkdtelezettségeivel és
termékspecifikus szabalyozasi kdvetelményekkel kapcsolatos
informéciokért, példaul REACH, WEEE és elemek, latogasson
el a http://www.samsung.com/uk/aboutsamsung/
samsungelectronics/corporatecitizenship/data_corner.html
weboldalra.

* Az eszkdzOk részletes miszaki adataiért ldtogasson el a
Samsung Electronics honlapjara.

Srpski .............................................................................
Vodic za brzo postavljanje

*Boja i izgled mogu da se razlikuju u zavisnosti od proizvoda,
a sadrzaj u ovom priru¢niku podleZe promenama bez
prethodnog obavestenja, radi poboljsanja performansi.

*Dodatne informacije nalaze se u korisni¢kom priru¢niku koji
mozete da preuzmete sa veb-sajta.

Provera komponenti

(1) Vodic za brzo postavljanje (2) Garancijska kartica (Nije
dostupno na nekim lokacijama) (3) Vodi¢ kroz propise

(4) Baterije (AAA x 2) (Nije dostupno na nekim lokacijama)
(5) Daljinski upravljac (6) Kapica x 16

Ako neka komponenta nedostaje, obratite se prodavcu kod
koga ste kupili ovaj proizvod.

Komponente mogu da se razlikuju u zavisnosti od lokacije.

Portovi
@ Povezuje se sa memorijskim USB uredajem.
@ Povezuje se sa MDC programom pomocu LAN kabla.
(10/100 Mbps)
*Koristite Cat 7(*STP tip) kabl za vezu.
- Oklopljena upredena parica.
@ Povezivanje sa spoljnim uredajem pomo¢u HDMI ili HDMI-
DVI kabla.
O Povezuje se sa racunarom pomoc¢u DP kabla.
*Dobijate ostru sliku prilikom gledanja UHD sadrzaja na 60
Hz.
@ Salje zvuk na audio uredaj putem audio kabla.
@ PoveZite na MDC pomo¢u RS232C adaptera.

Povezivanje i koris¢enje izvornog uredaja

Pogledajte opise na prethodnoj stranici.

*Koristite Cat 7(*STP tip) kabl za vezu. (10/100 Mbps)
- Oklopljena upredena parica.

Vodic za reSavanje problema

Problemas

Solugdes

Oecrdestd
continuamente a
ligar e a desligar.

Verifique se o cabo entre o produto e o
PC esté ligado corretamente.

Ghid de depanare

A mensagem Sem
sinal é exibida no
ecra.

Verifique se o produto esta ligado
correctamente com um cabo.

Verifique se o dispositivo ligado ao
produto esta ligado.

*Este é um produto de classe A. Num ambiente doméstico,
este produto podera provocar interferéncia radioelétrica.
Caso tal aconteca, o utilizador podera ter de tomar medidas

adequadas.

*Para obter informagdes sobre os compromissos ambientais
da Samsung e as obrigacdes regulamentares especificas do
produto, por exemplo, REACH, WEEE e pilhas, visite http://
www.samsung.com/uk/aboutsamsung/samsungelectronics/
corporatecitizenship/data_corner.html

*Para obter mais informacdes sobre as especificacdes do
dispositivo, visite o website da Samsung Electronics.

Probleme Solutii

Ecranul se stinge
sise aprinde
continuu.

Verificati dacd cablul dintre produs si PC
este conectat corect.

Verificati daca produsul este conectat

No Signal este corect cu un cablu.

afisat peecran. | verificati daca dispozitivul conectat la

produs este pornit.

* Acesta este un produs de clasa A. Tntr-un mediu domestic,
acest produs poate cauza interferente radio, caz in care poate
fi necesar ca utilizatorul sé ia masurile adecvate.

*Pentru informatii despre angajamentele Samsung privind
mediul si reglementdrile specifice produsului, de exemplu,
REACH, WEEE, Baterii, vizitati http://www.samsung.com/uk/
aboutsamsung/samsungelectronics/corporatecitizenship/
data_corner.html

*Pentru specificatii detaliate despre dispozitiv, vizitati site-ul
web Samsung Electronics.

Problemi Soluzioni

Verificare che il cavo che connette
il prodotto al PC sia collegato
correttamente.

Lo schermo si
accendeesi
spegne.

Verificare che il prodotto sia collegato

Sullo schermo correttamente mediante cavo.

viene visualizzato
Nessun segnale.

Verificare che il dispositivo collegato al
prodotto sia acceso.

*Questo & un prodotto di classe A. Nellambito di un ambiente
domestico potrebbe generare interferenze radio, rendendo
necessario per lutente adottare misure adeguate.

*Per informazioni sugli impegni ambientali assunti da
Samsung e gli obblighi normativi specifici del prodotto, ad
es. REACH, WEEE, batterie, visitare la pagina http://www.
samsung.com/it/aboutsamsung/sustainability/environment/
our-commitment/data/

*Per le specifiche dettagliate del dispositivo, visitare il sito Web
Samsung Electronics.

SLOVENCING -+ rrermerrrmer e

Prirucka rychlym nastavenim

*Farba a vzhlad sa mdzu odlisovat v zavislosti od konkrétneho
vyrobku a obsah prirucky podlieha zmendm bez
predchédzajlceho upozornenia v zdujme zvySovania vykonu.

*Z webovej lokality si prevezmite pouzivatelskd prirucku, v
ktorej najdete dalsie podrobnosti.

Kontrola komponentov

(1) Prirucka rychlym nastavenim (2) Zaru¢ny list (V niektorych
lokalitach nie je k dispozicii) (3) Priru¢ka s uvedenim predpisov
(4) Batérie (AAA x 2) (V niektorych lokalitach nie je k dispozicii)
(5) Dialkové ovladanie (6) Krycia podlozka x 16

Ak chybaju niektoré komponenty, kontaktujte predajcu, u
ktorého ste produkt kupili.

Komponenty sa moézu na réznych miestach Lisit.

Porty
@ Sluzi na pripojenie pamatového zariadenia USB.
@ Sluzi na pripojenie k zariadeniu MDC pomocou kabla LAN.
(10/100 MB/s)
*Na pripojenie pouzite kdbel Cat 7 (typ STP*).
- tienend kratend dvojlinka.
@ Pripéaja sa k zdrojovému zariadeniu pomocou kébla HDMI
alebo kabla HDMI-DVI.
O Sluzi na pripojenie k pocitacu prostrednictvom kabla DP.
*Poskytuje ostry obraz pri zobrazeni obsahu UHD s
frekvenciou 60 Hz.
@ Sluzi na vystup zvuku do zvukového zariadenia
prostrednictvom zvukového kébla.
@ Pripéja sa k MDC pomocou adaptéra R5232C.

Pripojenie a pouzivanie zdrojového zariadenia

Pozrite si opisy na predchadzajlcej strane.

*Na pripojenie pouzite kdbel Cat 7 (typ STP*). (10/100 MB/s)
-tienena kritena dvojlinka.

Sprievodca rieSenim problémov

LatVI@SU oo vvvvrmeeme e
Atras uzstadiSanas pamaciba

* Atkariba no izstradajuma ta krasa un izskats var atskirties, un
veiktspéjas uzlabosanas nolikos rokasgramatas saturs var
tikt mainits bez iepriek$éja bridinajuma.

*Laiiegtu papildinformaciju, lejupieladgjiet lietosanas
rokasgramatu no timekla vietnes.

Sastavdalu parbaude

(1) Atras uzstadisanas pamaciba (2) Garantijas karte (nav

pieejams dazas atrasanas vietas) (3) Normativa dokumentacija

(4) Baterijas (AAA x 2) (nav pieejams dazas atrasanas vietas)

(5) Talvadibas pults (6) Vacini x 16

Ja kada no izstradajuma sastavdalam trikst, sazinieties ar ta

pardevéju.

Dazadas atrasanas vietas sastavdalas var atskirties.

Porti

@ Savieno ar USB atminas ierici.

@ Savieno ar MDC, izmantojot LAN kabeli. (10/100 Mbps)
*Savienojuma izveidei izmantojiet Cat 7 (*STP tipa) kabeli.

- Ekranéts vitais paris.

@ Avota ierices pievieno$anai, izmantojot HDMI kabeli vai
HDMI-DVI kabeli.

@ Savieno ar datoru, izmantojot DP kabeli.
*leglstiet asaku attélu, skatoties UHD saturu 60Hz

kvalitate.
© Izvada skanu uz audio ierici, izmantojot audio kabeli.
 MDC pievienosanai, izmantojot RS232C adapteri.

Avota ierices pievienosana un izmantosana
Skatiet aprakstus iepriekséja lappusé.
*Savienojuma izveidei izmantojiet Cat 7 (*STP tipa) kabeli.
(10/100 Mbps)
- Ekranéts vitais paris.

Problému novérsanas rokasgramata

Lietuviy Kalba «-oooveemeemeee
Greitos sgrankos vadovas

* Atsizvelgiant j gaminj, spalva ir iSvaizda gali skirtis, o siekiant
pagerinti kokybe Sio vadovo turinys gali bati kei¢iamos be
iSankstinio jspéjimo.

* Jei reikia daugiau informacijos, i$ svetainés atsisiyskite
naudotojo vadova.

Sudedamujy daliy tikrinimas

(1) Greitos sarankos vadovas (2) Garantijos kortelé (Neprieinama
kai kuriose vietovése) (3) Nustatymy vadovas

(4) Baterijos (AAA x 2) (Neprieinama kai kuriose vietovése)

(5) Nuotolinio valdymo pultas (6) Dangteliai x 16

Jeigu triksta sudedamuyjy daliy, kreipkités j pardavéja, i$ kurio
jsigijote §j gaminj.

Sudedamosios dalys skirtinguose regionuose gali bati
skirtingos.

Prievadai
@ Prijungiamas USB atminties jrenginys.
@ Prijungiama MDC naudojant LAN laida. (10/100 Mbps)
*Jungciai naudokite ,Cat 7 (*STP tipo) laida.
- Izoliuotas, pintas, dviejy giju.
@ Gaminys prie Saltinio jrenginio prijungiamas HDMI arba
HDMI-DVI jungiamuoju laidu.
O Prijungiama prie kompiuterio naudojant DP laida.
*Pasiekite ryskia vaizdo kokybe, kai UHD turinj Zitrite
naudodami 60 Hz.
@ Per garso kabelj perduoda garsa j garso jrenginj.
@ Gaminys prie MDC prijungiamas RS232C adapteriu.

Saltinio jrenginio prijungimas ir naudojimas

Zr. ankstesniame puslapyje pateikiamus apradymus.

*Jungciai naudokite ,Cat 7“ (*STP tipo) laida. (10/100 Mbps)
- Izoliuotas, pintas, dviejy gijy.

Gedimy nustatymo ir Salinimo instrukcija

Hurtigoppsettveiledning

*Fargen og utseendet kan variere avhengig av produktet, og
innholdet i denne handboken kan bli endret uten forvarsel for
& forbedre ytelsen.

*ast ned brukerhandboken fra nettstedet hvis du gnsker flere
opplysninger.

Kontrollere komponentene

(1) Hurtigoppsettveiledning (2) Garantikort (Ikke tilgjengelig
enkelte steder) (3) Veiledning om lover og forskrifter

(4) Batterier (AAA x 2) (Ikke tilgjengelig enkelte steder)

(5) Fjernkontroll (6) Dekkplugg x 16

Kontakt leveranderen du kjgpte produktet av hvis det mangler
noen komponenter.

Komponenter kan variere pa forskjellige steder.

Porter
@ Koblertil en USB-minneenhet.
@ Koblertil MDC ved hjelp av en LAN-kabel. (10/100 Mbps)
*Bruk en Cat 7-kabel (*STP-type) for tilkoblingen.
- Shielded Twisted Pair (skjermet TP-kabel).
@ Kobler seg til en kildeenhet ved hjelp aven HDMI-kabel eller
HDMI-DVI-kabel.
@ Koblertil en PC ved hjelp av en DP-kabel.
*QOppna skarp bildekvalitet nar du viser UHD-innhold ved
60 Hz.
@ Avgir lyd til en lydenhet via en lydkabel.
@ Kobles til en MDC ved hjelp av en RS232C-adapter.

Koble til og bruke en kildeenhet

Se beskrivelsene pa forrige side.

*Bruk en Cat 7-kabel (*STP-type) for tilkoblingen. (10/100
Mbps)
-Shielded Twisted Pair (skjermet TP-kabel).

Feilsgkingsveiledning

POLSKIE +evvveeeemmemeee e
Skrécona instrukcja konfiguracji

*Kolor i wyglad moga sie rézni¢ w zaleznosci od produktu. Tresé
tej instrukcji obstugi moze bez wczeéniejszego powiadomienia
ulec zmianie w celu poprawy jakosci pracy produktu.

*Wiecej informacji mozna uzyskac, pobierajac instrukcje
obstugi ze strony internetowe;j.

Sprawdzanie zawartosci

(1) Skrdécona instrukcja konfiguracji (2) Karta gwarancyjna
(Dostepna w zaleznosci od kraju) (3) Instrukcja montazu

(4) Baterie (AAA x 2) (Dostepna w zaleznosci od kraju)

(5) Pilot (6) Zaslepka ostony x 16

Jezeli brakuje jakichkolwiek elementdw, skontaktuj sie ze
sprzedawcg produktu.

Zawartos¢ opakowania moze sie rézni¢ w zaleznosci od miejsca
zakupu.

Porty
@ Do podtaczenia urzadzenia pamieci USB.
@ Do podtaczenia do MDC za pomocg kabla LAN.
(10/100 Mbps)
*Uzy¢ kabla kategorii 7 (typu STP*).
- Shielded Twist Pair (skretka ekranowana).
@ Do podtaczania urzadzenia zrédtowego za pomoca kabla
HDMI lub kabla HDMI-DVI.
@ Do podtaczenia do komputera poprzez kabel DP.
*Pozwala uzyskac wysoka ostro$¢ obrazu w trakcie
wyswietlania materiatéw w jakosci UHD przy
czestotliwosci od$wiezania ekranu wynoszacej 60 Hz.
@ Przesytanie dzwieku do urzadzenia audio za pomoca kabla
wideo.
@ Gniazdo dla funkcji MDC (adapter R5232C).

Podtaczanie i korzystanie z urzadzenia zrédtowego

Nalezy sie zapoznac z opisami na poprzedniej stronie.

*Uzy¢ kabla kategorii 7 (typu STP*). (10/100 Mbps)
-Shielded Twist Pair (skretka ekranowana).

Problémas Risinajumi Problemos Sprendimai Problemer Lesninger
Ekrans Ekranas vis e . . Skjermen slarseg | Kontroller at kabelen mellom produktet Instrukcja rozwigzywania problemow
- . - ) . G R Patikrinkite, ar laidas tarp produkto ir N ) ;
nepartraukti Parbaudiet kabela savienojumu starp jsijungia ir h A S av og pa. og datamaskinen er korrekt tilkoblet. X -
L oMe e ’ S kompiuterio sujungtas teisingai. Problem Rozwigzanie
jeslédzas un izstradajumu un datoru. iSsijungia. K m duk Koblet riktia til
izsladzas. o - — A or:jtro |t(erstlpro uktet er koblet riktig ti Ekran
- - — - Pap rin |tel,§rgam|nyst|n amal No Signal vises pa | Med en kabet. naprzemiennie Sprawdzi¢, czy kabel taczacy produkt i
Ekrana tiek Pgrpaud|eti<vi| |l;stradajumam pareizi Ekrane parodoma | Prijungtas laidu. skjermen. Kontroller at enheten som er koblet til wiacza sie i komputer jest podtaczony poprawnie.
paradits pievienots kabelis. No Signal. Patikrinkite, ar jjungtas jrenginio, kuris produktet er slatt pa. wytacza.
pazinojums No Parbaudiet, vai izstradajumam pievienota prijungtas prie gaminio, maitinimas. - - . —
Signal. ierice ir ieslégta. *Dette er et klasse A-produkt. | en privat husholdning kan Na ekranie Upewnij sig, ze urzadzenie jest
- *Taiyra A klasés gaminys. Buitinéje aplinkoje Sis gaminys gali dette produktet forarsake radiointerferens. | slike tilfeller ma pojawia sie prawidtowo podtaczone kablem.
*Sis ir Aklases izstradajums. Majas apstaklos Sis izstradajums sukelti radijo dazniy trukdZius, todel naudotojui gali tekti brukeren selv ta ngdvendige forholdsregler. komunikat Brak | sprawdsz, czy urzadzenie podtaczone do
var izraisit radiosakaru traucéjumus, tada gadijuma lietotajam imtis atitinkamy priemoniy. *Du finner informasjon om Samsungs miljgengasjement og sygnatu. monitora jest wtaczone.

var bt nepiecieSams veikt atbilstosas darbibas.

*Papildinformaciju par Samsung vides aizsardzibas
pasakumiem un izstradajumam raksturigajiem normativajiem
pienakumiem, pieméram, REACH, WEEE, akumulatoriem,
apmeklgjiet vietni http://www.samsung.com/uk/
aboutsamsung/samsungelectronics/corporatecitizenship/
data_corner.html

*ai uzzinatu detalizétas ierices specifikacijas, apmekl&jiet
Samsung Electronics timekla vietni.

Sl_ovenééina ....................................................................
Navodila za hitro namestitev

*Barva in videz se lahko razlikujeta glede na izdelek, vsebina
priro¢nika pa se lahko spremeni brez predhodnega obvestila z
namenom izboljSave ucinkovitosti delovanja.

*Za nadaljnje informacije s spletnega mesta prenesite
uporabniski priro¢nik.

Pregled komponent

(1) Navodila za hitro namestitev (2) Garancijska kartica (ni na
voljo povsod) (3) Pravna navodila (4) Baterije (AAA x 2) (ni na
voljo povsod) (5) Daljinski upravljalnik (6) Zaklju¢ni ¢ep x 16
Ce katere koli komponente manjkajo, se obrnite na ponudnika,
pri katerem ste izdelek kupili.

Komponente se lahko razlikujejo glede na lokacijo.

Vrata
@ Omogoca povezavo s pomnilnisko napravo USB.
@ Omogoca povezavo s programom MDC s kablom LAN.
(10/100 Mb/s)
*Za povezavo uporabite kabel Cat 7 (vrsta kabla *STP).
- Oklopljen sukan dvovod.
@ Povezava z vhodno napravo s kablom HDMI ali HDMI-DVI.
@ Omogoca povezavo z racunalnikom s kablom DP.
*Za kakovostno izostreno sliko pri gledanju vsebine UHD
pri 60Hz.
@ Zvok zvoéni napravi oddaja prek kabla za zvok.
@ Povezava z MDC z vmesnikom RS232C.

Priklop in uporaba vhodne naprave

Oglejte si opise na prejsnji strani.

*Za povezavo uporabite kabel Cat 7 (vrsta kabla *STP).
(10/100 Mb/s)
- Oklopljen sukan dvovod.

Navodila za odpravljanje tezav

*Daugiau informacijos apie ,Samsung” aplinkos apsaugos
isipareigojimus ir gaminio specifikacijy reikalavimus, pvz.,
REACH, WEEE, baterijas, rasite apsilanke adresu http://www.
samsung.com/uk/aboutsamsung/samsungelectronics/
corporatecitizenship/data_corner.html

* Jei reikia iSsamiy jrenginio specifikacijy, apsilankykite
,Samsung Electronics” svetainéje.

Espaﬁo[ ..........................................................................
Guia de configuracion rapida

*El colory el aspecto pueden variar segun el producto, y el
contenido del manual esta sujeto a cambios sin previo aviso
para mejorar el rendimiento.

*Descargue el manual del usuario desde el sitio web si necesita
més informacion.

Comprobacién de los componentes

(1) Guia de configuracién répida (2) Tarjeta de garantia (No
disponible en algunos lugares) (3) Guia de regulaciones
(4) Pilas (AAA x 2) (No disponible en algunos lugares)

(5) Mando a distancia (6) Tapa de cubierta x 16

Péngase en contacto con el distribuidor donde adquirié el
producto si falta alguno de los componentes.

Los componentes pueden variar segun las localidades.

Puertos
@ Conecta con un dispositivo de memoria USB.
@ Conecta con MDC mediante un cable LAN. (10/100 Mbps)
*Utilice un cable Cat 7 (tipo *STP) para la conexién.
- Partrenzado apantallado (del inglés Shielded Twist Pair).
@ Conecta a un dispositivo de origen mediante un cable HDMI
o un cable HDMI-DVI.
@ Conecta con un PC mediante un cable DP.
*Permite obtener una calidad de imagen nitida al ver
contenido UHD a 60Hz.
© Envia sonido a un dispositivo de audio a través de un cable
de audio.
@ Conecta a MDC mediante un adaptador R$232C.

Conexiony uso de un dispositivo fuente
Consulte las descripciones en la pagina anterior.

*Utilice un cable Cat 7 (tipo *STP) para la conexidn.
(10/100 Mbps)
- Partrenzado apantallado (del inglés Shielded Twist Pair).

produktspesifikke juridiske forpliktelser, blant annet REACH,
WEEE og bruk av batterier, p& http://www.samsung.com/uk/
aboutsamsung/samsungelectronics/corporatecitizenship/
data_corner.html

*Du finner detaljerte spesifikasjoner for enheten pa nettstedet
til Samsung Electronics.

SVENSKA +++vvrrerrmrmeeeri et

Snabbstartguide

*Fargen och utseendet kan variera beroende pé produkt.
Innehallet i bruksanvisningen kan dndras utan féregaende
meddelande for att forbattra produktens prestanda.

*Ladda ned anvéandarhandboken fran webbplatsen om du vill
ha merinformation.

Kontrollera delarna

(1) Snabbstartguide (2) Garantikort (Ej tillganglig pa alla
platser) (3) Foreskrifter (4) Batterier (AAA x 2) (Ej tillganglig pa
alla platser) (5) Fjarrkontroll (6) Tackplugg x 16

Kontrakta leverantéren dér du kopte produkten om nagra delar
saknas.

Komponenterna kan variera pa olika platser.

Portar
@ Foranslutning av ett USB-minne.
@ Foranslutning till MDC via en LAN-kabel. (10/100 Mbps)
*Anvand en Cat 7-kabel (*STP-typ) for anslutningen.
- Shielded Twist Pair (skdrmad partvinnad kabel).
© Anslutertill en kallenhet med HDMI-kabel eller HDMI-DVI-
kabel.
O Foranslutning av en dator via en DP-kabel.
*Fa skarp bildkvalitet nér du visar UHD-innehalli 60 Hz.
@ Skickar ljud till en ljudenhet via en ljudkabel.
@ Ansluter till en MDC med en RS232C-adapter.

Ansluta och anvénda en kédllenhet

Se beskrivningarna pé féregaende sida.

* Anvand en Cat 7-kabel (*STP-typ) for anslutningen.
(10/100 Mbps)
-Shielded Twist Pair (skdrmad partvinnad kabel).

Felsdkningsguide

*To jest produkt klasy A. W $rodowisku domowym ten
produkt moze powodowac zaktécenia fal radiowych. W takim
przypadku moze by¢ wymagane podjecie odpowiednich
Srodkow.

*Informacje na temat zobowiazan firmy Samsung w zakresie
ochrony $rodowiska oraz przestrzegania przepiséw
regulacyjnych dotyczacych produktéw, np. rozporzadzenia
REACH, dyrektywy WEEE oraz dyrektywy w sprawie baterii
i akumulatoréw, mozna znalez¢ pod adresem http://www.
samsung.com/uk/aboutsamsung/samsungelectronics/
corporatecitizenship/data_corner.html

*Szczeg6towe dane techniczne urzadzen mozna znalez¢ na
stronie internetowej firmy Samsung Electronics.

Tﬂrkge ............................................................................
Hizli Kurulum Kilavuzu

*Renk ve goriinim Uriine bagli olarak degisebilir ve kilavuzun
icerigi performansi arttirmak icin haber verilmeksizin
degistirilebilir.

*Ek ayrintilaricin web sitesinden kullanici kilavuzunu indirin.

Bilesenleri Kontrol Etme

(1) Hizli Kurulum Kilavuzu (2) Garanti karti (Bazi bélgelerde
bulunmaz) (3) Mevzuat kilavuzu (4) Piller (AAA x 2) (Bazi
bolgelerde bulunmaz) (5) Uzaktan Kumanda (6) Koruyucu
Kapak x 16

Herhangi bir parca eksikse, Urtint satin aldiginiz saticiyla temas
kurun.

Parcalar farkli bolgelerde farklilik gésterebilir.

Baglanti Noktalari
@ USB bellek cihazini takin.
@ LAN kablosuyla MDC'ye baglanir. (10/100 Mbps)
*Baglantii¢in Cat 7(*STP tipi) kablo kullanin.
- Kilifli Biikiimla Tel Cifti.
@ Bir HDMI kablosu ya da HDMI-DVI kablosu kullanan bir
kaynak cihaza baglanir.
@ DP kablosuyla bir PC'ye baglar.
*UHD ¢ozlinirlige sahip icerigi 60 Hz'de izlerken net
goriintd kalitesi elde edin.
@ Ses kablosu araciligiyla sesi ses cihazina verir.
 RS232C adaptéri kullanarak bir MDC'ye baglar.

Bir Kaynak Cihaz Baglama ve Kullanma

Onceki sayfada yer alan aciklamalara bakin.

*Baglanti i¢in Cat 7(*STP tipi) kablo kullanin. (10/100 Mbps)
- Kilifli Biiktml Tel Cifti.

Sorun Giderme Kilavuzu

Problem Losningar

Sorunlar Coziimler

Tezave

Resitve

Zaslon se nenehno

Preverite, ali je kabel, ki povezuje izdelek

Solucién de problemas

Problemas

Soluciones

Skarmen haller pa
att slas pa och av.

Kontrollera att kabeln mellan produkten
och datorn &r korrekt ansluten.

Ekran acilip
kapanmaya devam

Uriin ile PC arasindaki kablonun dogru
sekilde baglandigindan emin olun.

proizvodom ukljucen.

Problemi Resenja
Ekran se Problémy Riesenia
neprestano Proverite da li je kabl izmedu proizvoda i Obrazovka sa . .
ukljucujei racunara ispravno povezan. neustéle zapina a Skorltlrolvuﬁe, clje kabel'me'd2|lproduktom
iskljutuje. vypina. a pocitacom spravne pripojeny.

i Proverite da li je kabl pravilno priklju¢en .. L Skontrolujte, ¢i je produkt spravne

Naekranucese | yredaj. Ziadny signal pripojeny pomocou kabla.
prikazati poruka - — — sa zobrazuje na — - —
No Signal. Proverite da li je uredaj koji je povezan sa obrazovke. Skontrolujte, Ci je zariadenie pripojené k

produktu zapnuté.

*Qvo je proizvod klase A. U ku¢nom okruzenju ovaj proizvod
moze da stvori radio-smetnje u kom slucaju ¢e korisnik mozda
morati da preduzme odgovarajuce mere.

*Informacije o posvecenosti kompanije Samsung zastiti
Zivotne sredine i obavezi poStovanja propisa koji se odnose
na proizvode, npr. REACH, WEEE, baterije, potraZite na
adresi http://www.samsung.com/uk/aboutsamsung/
samsungelectronics/corporatecitizenship/data_corner.html

*Detaljne specifikacije uredaja potrazite na veb-lokaciji
kompanije Samsung Electronics.

*Toto je produkt triedy A. V doméacom prostredi méze tento
produkt sposobovat radiové rusenie, pricom v takom pripade
moze byt zo strany pouzivatela nutné prijat vhodné opatrenia.

*Informécie o environmentélnych zdvazkoch spolo¢nosti
Samsung a regulacnych povinnostiach tykajucich sa
konkrétnych produktov, napriklad predpisov REACH, WEEE
alebo batérii, ndjdete na lokalite http://www.samsung.com/
uk/aboutsamsung/samsungelectronics/corporatecitizenship/
data_corner.html

*Podrobné technické Gdaje zariadenia ndjdete na webovej
lokalite spolo¢nosti Samsung Electronics.

vklapljain

izklaplja in racunalnik, pravilno priklopljen.

Preverite, ali je izdelek pravilno povezan

Na zaslonu se s kablom.

prikaze sporocilo

No Signal. Preverite, ali je naprava, ki je povezana z

izdelkom, vklopljena.

*To je izdelek razreda A. V domacem okolju lahko ta izdelek
povzroca radijske motnje. V tem primeru bo uporabnik morda
moral ustrezno ukrepati.

*Za vec informacij o okoljskih zavezah podjetja Samsung
in regulativnih obveznostih za dolocen izdelek, kot so
denimo REACH, WEEE in baterije, obis¢ite stran http://www.
samsung.com/uk/aboutsamsung/samsungelectronics/
corporatecitizenship/data_corner.html

*Podrobnejse tehni¢ne podatke o napravi lahko najdete na
spletnem mestu podjetja Samsung Electronics.

La pantalla

se enciende

y se apaga
continuamente.

Compruebe que el cable entre el
productoy el PC esté conectado
correctamente.

Kontrollera att produkten &r korrekt

Ingen signal visas | ansluten med en kabel.

pa skarmen. Kontrollera att enheten som &r ansluten

till produkten som &r paslagen.

Compruebe que el producto esté

Sin sefial se conectado correctamente con un cable.
muestraen la - —
pantalla. Compruebe que el dispositivo conectado

al producto esté encendido.

*Este es un producto de clase A. En un entorno doméstico este
producto puede provocar interferencias de radio, en cuyo caso
el usuario deberd tomar las medidas adecuadas.

*Para obtener informacion sobre los compromisos
medioambientales y las obligaciones legales de algln
producto especifico de Samsung, como por ejemplo REACH,
WEEE o las pilas, visite http://www.samsung.com/uk/
aboutsamsung/samsungelectronics/corporatecitizenship/
data_corner.html

*Para obtener especificaciones detalladas de cada dispositivo,
visite el sitio web de Samsung Electronics.

*Detta &ren produkt av klass A. | hemmiljo kan produkten
orsaka radiostérningar. | sé fall kan anvandaren behdva vidta
nodvandiga atgérder.

*Mer information om Samsungs miljéataganden och
produktspecifika skyldigheter, t.ex. REACH, WEEE, batterier,
finns pa http://www.samsung.com/uk/aboutsamsung/
samsungelectronics/corporatecitizenship/data_corner.html

*Detaljerade enhetsspecifikationer finns pa Samsung
Electronics webbplats.

ediyor.

Uriiniin bir kabloyla dogru sekilde

Ekranda baglandigini kontrol edin.

Sinyal Yok
goriuntdleniyor.

Cihazin bagli oldugu driinin agik
oldugunu kontrol edin.

*Bu, A sinifi bir Griindir. Ev ortaminda bu driin radyo
parazitlenmesine neden olabilir ve bu durumda kullanicinin
uygun 6nlemler almasi gerekebilir.

*Samsung’un cevre taahhitleri ve REACH, WEEE, Piller
gibi tirtine 6zel mevzuat ytikimlalikleri hakkinda bilgi
icin bkz. http://www.samsung.com/uk/aboutsamsung/
samsungelectronics/corporatecitizenship/data_corner.html

*Cihazin ayrintili teknik 6zellikleri icin Samsung Electronics
web sitesini ziyaret edin.



